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James Walter Barr

Director Information

Title Mr

Name James Walter Barr
Postcode

Date of birth December 1949
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
BRIDGEMERE LAND LIMITED

BRIDGEMERE LAND LIMITED
EXHOCO 9 LIMITED

PEERAGE BRASSWARE LIMITED
EXHOCO 2 LIMITED

EXHOCO 6 LIMITED

LAN-BAR LIMITED

DEPENDA SEAL LIMITED
INHOME LIMITED

EXHOCO 5 LIMITED

INSIDE ART AND DESIGN LIMITED
EXHOCO 1 LIMITED

EXHOCO 8 LIMITED

ST. AIDANS POTTERY LIMITED
EXHOCO 3 LIMITED

NORTHERN TEXTILES PLC
00296425 PLC

LAN-BAR LIMITED

EXHOCO 6 LIMITED

INSIDE ART AND DESIGN LIMITED

PEERAGE BRASSWARE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
04298202

04298202
00910189
00797306
01076788
01632048
01465376
01076636
01574485
00880041
01519457
01280686
00797304
00815107
01278588
02384536
00296425

01465376

01632048

01519457

00797306

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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905561710

905561710

British

App. Date

App. Date
13/01/2003

02/01/2003
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
26/01/1999
23/07/1998
23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
19/03/2004 Company

Secretary
19/03/2004 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Director
16/11/2001 Director
31/01/2002 Company

Secretary
31/01/2002 Company

Secretary
31/01/2002 Company

Secretary
31/01/2002 Company

Secretary
31/01/2002 Company

Secretary
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EXHOCO 1 LIMITED

EXHOCO 9 LIMITED

00296425 PLC
EXHOCO 5 LIMITED

INHOME LIMITED

EXHOCO 2 LIMITED

EXHOCO 7 LIMITED

NORTHERN TEXTILES PLC

ST. AIDANS POTTERY LIMITED

EXHOCO 8 LIMITED

DEPENDA SEAL LIMITED

EXHOCO 3 LIMITED

EXHOCO 7 LIMITED

JOHN MAUNDERS GROUP LIMITED
MCA NORTHUMBRIA LIMITED
HASSALL HOMES (CHESHIRE)

LIMITED

HASSALL HOMES (WESSEX)

LIMITED

HASSALL HOMES (SOUTHERN)

LIMITED

MCA YORKSHIRE LIMITED

WALTER LAWRENCE HOUSING
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

HASSALL HOMES (MERCIA) LIMITED

00364401 LIMITED

HASSALL HOMES GROUP LIMITED

HASSALL HOMES GROUP LIMITED
DERBY CITY PROPERTIES LIMITED
ILKLEY & PETERBOROUGH
PROPERTIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01280686

00910189

00296425
00880041

01574485

01076788

03243534

02384536

00815107

00797304

01076636

01278588

03243534

00934903

01073136

01085010

00590039

00480736

00535148
02062284

01891274
00364401
01641046

01641046
02263640
02491309

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998
23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

07/11/1997

10/01/1994

10/01/1994

10/01/1994

10/01/1994

10/01/1994
10/01/1994

10/01/1994
10/01/1994
04/01/1994

28/02/1993
18/12/1992
18/12/1992

905561710

31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Director
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
16/11/2001 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Company
Secretary
31/01/2002 Director
20/04/1998 Director
31/07/1997 Director
31/07/1997 Director

31/07/1997 Director

31/07/1997 Director

31/07/1997 Director
31/07/1997 Company

Secretary
31/07/1997 Director
31/07/1997 Director
31/07/1997 Company

Secretary
31/07/1997 Director
01/03/1996 Director
23/09/1994 Director
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HALL & TAWSE GROUP LIMITED

MANSELL NORTH EAST LIMITED
J.F. MILLER PROPERTIES LIMITED
SHAFTESBURY COMMERCIAL
PROPERTIES LIMITED

HALL & TAWSE CITY LIMITED
HALL & TAWSE GROUP LIMITED
HALL & TAWSE EAST ANGLIA
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00232508

02148326
00404120
02278131

01068045
00232508
01841566

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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18/12/1992

18/12/1992
18/12/1992
18/12/1992

18/12/1992
18/12/1992
18/12/1992

905561710

05/04/1993

19/03/1993
12/01/1994
20/10/1994

19/03/1993
11/01/1994
19/03/1993

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director



